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Arena Corinthians
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COL vs NGR
2:0 (1:0)

Match Officials:
Referee: RAMOS Cesar (MEX)
4th Official: LOPEZ Walter (GUA)
Match Commissioner: NZAMWITA Vincent (RWA)
General Coordinator: SHIN Man Gil (KOR)

Assistant Referee 1: TORRENTERA Marvin (MEX)
Assistant Referee 2: HERNANDEZ Miguel (MEX)

Goals Scored:
GUTIERREZ Teofilo (COL) 4', PABON Dorlan (COL) 63' penalty goal.

COL - Colombia

[1] BONILLA Cristian (GK)
[2] TESILLO William
[3] BALANTA Deivy
[8] PABON Dorlan (-86')
[10] GUTIERREZ Teofilo (C)
[11] PRECIADO Harold
[12] ROA Andres
[13] PALACIOS Helibelton
[15] BARRIOS Wilmar (-78')
[16] BALANTA Kevin (-72')
[17] BORJA Cristian

Substitutes:
[4] MACHADO Deiver (+86')
[6] LERMA Jefferson (+72')
[7] RODRIGUEZ Arley
[9] BORJA Miguel
[14] PEREZ Sebastian (+78')
[18] HURTADO Luis (GK)
[5] AGUILAR Felipe (A)

NGR - Nigeria

[1] AKPEYI Daniel (GK)
[2] SINCERE Muenfuh
[3] MADU Kingsley (-80')
[6] EKONG William
[7] UMAR Aminu (-70')
[8] ETEBO Oghenekaro
[10] MIKEL John Obi (C)
[12] SALIU Popoola (-70')
[13] UMAR Sadiq
[14] AZUBUIKE Okechukwu
[15] UDO Ndifreke

Substitutes:
[4] SHEHU Abdullahi
[5] ERIMUYA Saturday
[9] EZEKIEL Imoh (+70')

[11] AJAYI Oluwafemi
[16] AMUZIE Stanley (+80')
[17] MUHAMMED Usman (+70')
[18] DANIEL Emmanuel (GK)

Coach: Coach:RESTREPO Carlos Alberto (COL) SIASIA Samson (NGR)

Cautions:
EKONG William (NGR) 43', AZUBUIKE Okechukwu (NGR) 52', AKPEYI Daniel (NGR) 62', BALANTA Kevin (COL) 70'.

Expulsions:
None.

Additional Time:
First half: 1 min., second half: 4 min.
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COL - Colombia STATISTICS NGR - Nigeria
Shots

Shots on Goal
Fouls

Corner Kicks
Free Kicks

Penalty Kicks
Offsides

Own Goals
Yellow Cards (Cautions)
Expulsions (2nd Yellow)
Red Cards (Expulsions)

Ball Possession
Actual Playing Time

14
5

16
5

16
1
2
0
1
0
0

38%
23

4
2

16
3

15
0
1
0
3
0
0

62%
38

COL - Colombia

No. Name Pos. Min. GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Red Cards
FC FS

Y
2Y=R R

1 BONILLA Cristian GK 90
2 TESILLO William DF 90 1/1 2 1
3 BALANTA Deivy DF 90
8 PABON Dorlan FW 86 1 1/5 1/1 2

10 GUTIERREZ Teofilo (C) FW 90 1 1/1 2 3
11 PRECIADO Harold FW 90 1/3 2 4
12 ROA Andres FW 90 0/2 1
13 PALACIOS Helibelton DF 90 2 1
15 BARRIOS Wilmar MF 78 2 1
16 BALANTA Kevin MF 72 1
17 BORJA Cristian DF 90 0/1 1 3

Substitutes:
4 MACHADO Deiver DF 4 1/1
6 LERMA Jefferson MF 18 2

14 PEREZ Sebastian MF 12 2
Totals 2 5/14 1/1 16 15 1

NGR - Nigeria

No. Name Pos. Min. GF GA SG/S PK Fouls Red Cards
FC FS

Y
2Y=R R

1 AKPEYI Daniel GK 90 2 1 1
2 SINCERE Muenfuh DF 90 2 1
3 MADU Kingsley DF 80 2
6 EKONG William DF 90 0/1 2 1 1
7 UMAR Aminu FW 70 1/1 2
8 ETEBO Oghenekaro MF 90 1/2 2

10 MIKEL John Obi (C) MF 90 1 4
12 SALIU Popoola MF 70 1
13 UMAR Sadiq FW 90 2 3
14 AZUBUIKE Okechukwu MF 90 2 1
15 UDO Ndifreke DF 90 1 1

Substitutes:
9 EZEKIEL Imoh FW 20 1

16 AMUZIE Stanley DF 10
17 MUHAMMED Usman MF 20 2

Totals 2 2/4 16 15 3

Legend:
(C) Captain -nn Time when player substituted out +nn Time when player substituted in 2Y=R 2nd Yellow = Red Card
A Absent DF Defender FC Fouls Committed FS Fouls Suffered
FW Forward GA Goals Against GF Goals For GK Goalkeeper
MF Midfielder Min. Minutes Played No. Shirt Number PK Penalty Kicks (Goals/Shots)
Pos. Position R Red Cards (Expulsions) SG/S Shots on Goal/Shots Y Yellow Cards (Cautions)
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